® ® o]
° E [ o E o]
= Part D: How to connect cables. ‘Z’ " S
o 17.56" —9.37
ke = = " " —
- ® EREN EEN = 15.41 2,38 ERENER
:Z Shiwinka Tech o 5 —10.23" : Shiwinka Tech
.Z. ® ® Part A: What is in the package. fwinka fec Shiwinka Tech » | 2.56" 1.18" w
© ® — ' oF
? — { —
- SCO-M-EAS-315 . . -M- -
RSN RSN SCO-M-EAS-315 — 0 .m0 e SCO-M-EAS-315
B a0n%xso gy
Shiwinka Tech Shiwinka Tech 1.Box 1 includes(@ a base,@ a pole,® & (@) base covers, o
@a scan station counter support, It also includes various _— _—— _—— - _—
[A1[B],[c1,[c2,[D1,[E], and [F] types of screws, bolts, and tools.
BOX-1 =
s ! e
N 433" ||| — % _ 12.05" | -~
N~ 0 s 7
N - g °
2.Box 2 includes@ a scan station counter, @@ and @ shopping 12.05"— @ g (@)
— — — bag holders, @ a handheld scanner holder, @ a pinpad holder, o) 0 1Y)
and@alower back cover. - S - .;]-1 E) -m
: . . . . . . —
. . BOX=2 0 exbo 14. Unlock the back cover using the included key@. 15. Find the wireless scanner cable in the screen and pass it through 16. Take the power cables, USB cable, and network cable .
Screw [B] : M3X6 flat-head screw = ﬂﬂ;[ﬁ:ﬁj —
Connect the cables according to the diagram. the hole on the left side of the screen. Then, connect it to the wireless out of the bottom hole on the back of the pole @ @ d — . (@] S ~/
I l S a a 10 I I I l S I ' I ‘ 10 I l _ Screw [C] : M4X6 flat-head screw o L . S 0.95"
3.Box 3 includes @ a screen, (@) acamera, {8 a power cord, @ two keys . The red line indicates the power cord @of the screen. scanner holder. (The blue line indicates the scanner cable.) After Attach@ to the bottom hole of@W|th three [D] screws. 0 1 '05--
to the host,@two keys to the printer, @) a wireless handheld scanner. SCI’EWIDl : M4X6 flat-head screw with gasket ) . [ /l
Screw . M4X10 flat-head screw The green line indicates the power cable of pinpad connecting the cables, lock the back cover using the included key @ ~ 7\1 - ‘72"4‘7# J lL_m ; H I ] EO
. ) Bolt[E] : M8X70 expansion bolt & nut (notincluded in the package.) \ =® @ =
: I'\:]"tt:e ';;"iig:”d network cable are notincluded Yellow line 1 indicates the USB cable for pinpad . . @ ~ o)
_ ’ ™ . <
BOX=3 (not included in the package.) * + < —
= o
Yellow line 2 indicates the USB cable for the camera@. ’«\D 0 6"
The cyan line indicates network cable (not included in the package). ~
Part B: How to assemble the main part .
Except for yellow line 2, pass the other cables through the oval hole < =
of the self-checkout kiosk. = <
at bottom of the back cover to the end of the pole. g 59" ; 236"
b N '
B— Part E: How to bolt the self-checkout kiosk to floor. Part F: How to turn on/off the self-checkout kiosk. Part G: How to change printer paper.
Warning!! Warning!! j
Please bolt the self-checkout kiosk to floor using ' Please make sure the equipment is grounded before { ) "
) _ o ' }71 0 94"4‘ 3.03 3
1. Place () on top of (D with six [A] bolts 2. Join () and @) with two B screws, and then 3. Install ®) to (@ with eight [A] bolts using 4. Place (8) on top of (&) with eight 5. Attach (?) to the underside of (& with six 6. Attach (8) to (&) with three[CZ] screws on the back 7. Plug @) into (3 with four [D] screws using 8. Place @ on top of () with eight [A] bolts the included expansion bolts. Otherwise, it may turning it on. Otherwise, it may cause electric shock 2 : on 7n
using torque tool [A]. place them onto@with another two [B] screws torque tool [A]. bolts. screws using screwdriver [B]. and three[C2] screws at bottom using screwdriver [B]. screwdriver [B]. Then place@on top of using torque tool [A]. tip over causing damage and/or injury or damage to the equipment ?\ :— 5 -
using screwdriver [B]. with four [D] screws. ’ ' CD e 2 1 . 65" —
printer locker N o
Part C: How to assemble the accessory 23.54"
devices of the self-checkout kiosk.
—_— —_— —_—
E H E ~ &
- _ — TR
) g = R
;r [ ] =
E w I <
™ = T
N ™ <
T @ 0 o~
- - - - Te}
id
SCO_M_EAS_3 1 5 17. Put the self-checkout kiosk in a desired position. Mark the drill 18. Plug the power cord@ofthe screen and the power adapter of the card reader 19.Insert the printer key@tothe printer locker and turn the key
: : M ositions of the base (1) on the floor. Move the kiosk aside. Drill into UPS outlets. Plug the network cable into a network port. clockwise to open the door. L P
Shiwinka Part Number DOC315-022-US, Revision 3 i © ore | . ..
9. Attach @ to the right side of @ with 10. Attach@to the left side of @ with 11. Pass the USB cable of @) through the hole 12 Adjust the screws on @) for the wireless scanner @ 13. Use one D] screw to attach the wireless to two inches depth. Hammer four [E] expansion bolts & nuts into Open the clamshell door on the back cover using the included key @to find Place new paper or replace the paperin the printer. Leave 46.1
. o three[D] screws using screwdriver [B]. three [D] screws. at the top of@ . Place@ on top of@ with if needed. Adjust the screws on@ for pinpad scanner holder onto the left side of@. . . . . nan WA .
®2022 Sthlnka TeChnOIOgy Co. 5 Ltd three [Elscrews using screwdriver ) ¢ needed. the holes. Bolt the nuts tight first. Then unbolt the nuts and take the switch. Turn on/off the switch. ("1" is for on and "0" is for off.) the end of the paper roll outside the door and make sure the
the nuts and gaskets off. Align the holes with the kiosk. Bolt the paper roll comes out from its top. Push to close the door.
kiosk to floor with the nuts and gaskets using torque tool [E]. If the blue light turns on, the printer is ready to work. Otherwise, L h
Assembly of the equipment is now complete. please check the above process to ensure the paper is placed and Unit:inc
the dooris closed properly. P
age 2
Page 1 g Page 3




FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any inte rference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interferenceto radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.





